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: 5-4-LA713 And 4, 2nd Floor,, Soham Mansion, M G Road, Secunderabad,
Telangana-5OOOO3

: FIRM

: WARD 11(4),HYDERABAD
:2rlo4/2075
: 9502277299
: info@modiproperties.com
: Yes Bank
:5O0532OO2

: YESBO000o97

: Begumpet, Secundrabad
: 009763700001621
: ORIGINAL

: AIS:27-09-2025 11:09 AM
27-09-202511:09 AM

: 04-10-2025 01:43 PM

2645 :

Computation Date

Name Of Assessee
PAN
Office Address

: Silver Oak Villas l-lp
: ADBFS3288A

Assessment Year
Financial Year

: 2025 - 2026
: 2024 - 2025

Address

Account No.
Return
lmport Date

Status

Ward No
D.O.t.

Mobile No.
Email Address
Name Of Bank
MICR CODE

rFsc coDE

COMPUTATION OF TOTAT INCOME

And 6ains From Busin ess or sron

Silver Oa Villas Llo
Profit Before Tax As per profit And Loss Account
Add :
Depreciation Disallowed
Disallowed U/s 35
Disallowed U/s 37

Less : Allowed Depreciation

COMPUTATION OF TAX ON TOTAL INCOME

Section 194c: Contractors And Sub-contractors

0

-5,63,418

58,595
3,7A7

125 62,507
-5,00,911

-58,595

-5,59,505

Nil

Nil

959

-959
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59

50

Details Of Bank Acrounts
Name & Address Of The Bahk Branch Acaount No Type Of Accouht Status

Hdfc Bahk

Hyderabad - Secunderabad
HDFC0000042 50200021056554 Current

Genius: Income-Tax Computation of S -VER OAKVtLLAS Llp A,Y.2025-26 Paee 1 of 4

fS : 27-09-2025 11:09 AM

Out Of Loss Of Rs. 5,59,50G, Unabsorbed Depreciation ls Rs. 58,595
& Business Loss ls Rs.5,00,911
Current Veat Losses Carried Forward

Business Loss Of Rs. 5,00,911
Unabsorbed Depreciation Of Rs. 58,595

G;oss Total lncome
Total lncome

Tax On Rs. Nil
Less Tax Deducted At Source

Reftrndable
Tax Refundable Rounded Off U/s 2888

Nil

959

lfs Code



otlul2o24
More than 18O

Days

{Betore
04-1G24)

L6s then 1m
Days

(oh or Afrer
04-1G24)

Total

111O312025

Rate

Rs. Rs. Rs. R!. Rs
MOTOR CAR

COMPUTERS

PRINTER

15%

4GA

3,&),399.m

3,a38.m

o.m

0.m

o.oo

o.m

o.m

0.@

3,80,39!).OO

3,438.m

52060_m

1,535.m

3,23,339-q'

2,3o3.m

Total 3,64,237.m 0.m o.m 0.m 3,84,237.m 58,595.00 325,642.@I

FIXED ASSETS

TOSSES TABTE

Details of Tax Deducted at Source on lncome other than Sa

D|SAr.rowED u/s 36

DrsALrowED U/S 37

Details of Taxpayer lnfotmation sum mary

5l[vER oAK VtLLAS rrp
BATANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST DAY OF MA

5,94,15,535

Flr.d &s.tt
Gross Elock

Less: Ocpreclation

Part,iars' / Mrinbai5. Fund
Partners' / Members, capital

ModiHousihg Pvr. Ltd.
7F4341

4,32,69A 3,25,543

A,Y. HEAD rossEs
BROUGHT

FORWARD
5ET-OFF CARRIED

FORWARD
2025-26
2025-26

Ordinary Business
Unabsorbed De reciation

5,OO,911

58,595

Tax Oeductloh
Account Number

fAN) oI the
Deductor

Name ofthe Deductor Amount paid

Itedited
Totaltex
deducted

B/FTax
daimed for
thisyear

clF Ia\

194C : Contractors and sub-contractors
stwrn ox wtuanr nssociartoN

Gr.nd Tot.l
reEE rcEGIE -{r.rtru-fflru

ElllTfi',tTil

Sr. No. Particulars
7

2

epositing the Employee Contributioh to pFDelay in d
Dela in depositi ESI contribution

3,127
666

Total
3,787.OOI

Sr. No. Amount
t interest / Late fee on TDS 725

Total 125.00

s. N. lnform.tion C.t lory

(1) (2)

scctrlon

(3) {4} {s}

D!rtlr.d
Cohputltion/l

TR

(6) l7){s}-(51

Ar p.r 26A5

{8} (e)=(81-i5I
1 S.le o, hnd or butldtnt CapitalGain 19414 5,18,55,00.0

o
5,18,510@.0

o
o.00 5,18,s1000.o

0
0.m Nil

2 Business 47,954_m 4l,954.X) 2,69,15,49!.@ -2,64,fi,sr.
m

47,954.@ -2,6A,67,537.

00
3 GSTtumov.r Profit & Loss 1,3436,305.O

o
1,34,36,305.o

o
2,69,15,49L.W -1,34,79,7A6.

00
47,954.@ -7,6a,67 ,537 .

@4 GSTpu.ch.s.s P.ofit & [oss 1,13,Osi08o.0

o
1,13,Os,08o.o

o
1,53,23,447 .@ -4o,1A,367 _N
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Genius: Income.Tax Computation ofSILVER OAK VTLLAS Lt-p
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2,52,Oa,L29

1,O2,10,751

lnvestm.nrs

Lora-t.mr lnyE3thclrir

lnvestment in property
Grnent As..tr. Lo.nt rnd
Advanc.s

t"Gii ..
Sundry Debtors (Others)

loah funds

Unsc.u..d Lolns

9,58,34,415

7,52,O5,a24

R,.lpee Lcan: lion1 OtheE
Arrr.nt U.bfliti.r .nd ProvEtons
Cur.r Lr.HIni.r
Sundry Creditors (Others)
lncome received in advahce
Other payables

Customer Advances

other payablEs

Saleri€s/hcentr'ves Payable

Statutory Dues Payable

92,16,O75
1,13.m,402

4,71,47,710
41,10,0:t4

36,56,359

45,03,a90

5,24,19?

1.27,026

Ealancewith bank

Othcr Current Asssts

Security Deposits

la!rc and Advrn..s

2,59,141

3,55,256 6,14,991

3,70,0m

49,21,772 2,94,9AJ89

1,73,92,679

64, 222 1,78,08,901

sltvER oAK VtttAS rrP

MANUFACTURIN6 ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST DAY OF MARCH, 2025

lR'J (Rs.)
Ooahlhr lnvrntorv
To Opening stod of Work in

proSress 9,61,74,291

1,53,23,447

O6lnt Sto.t

By Work-ih-progress

8y Cost of Goods Produc.d

4,7\17,71o

2,{3,5O,O30

TOTAL ,.1,L4,97,740 TOTAI. tt,14,97,74O

TRADING ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR END ING ON 31ST DAY OF MARCH, 2025

P.rti.ulari
lRs.)To Con of Goods hoduccd

To Gross Profit
2,43,50,030

25,65,461
Sal.s/Gross R..Gipts
BySale of services 2,69,75,49L

TOTAL 26s,15,491 TOTAI. 269,15/491

PROFIT AND IOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST DAY OF MARCH, 2025

2,34,U4

Advances recoverable in cash or in
kind or for value to b€ received
B.lance with Revenue Authori66

To Salaries and wa8es

Sales promotion includint

To Workmen and staff wetfare

1,20,m By Any other income
R.giltration Charges

86,300

2,75,551

25,5t461

13,7m

By Gross Profit
Other income

publicity (othcr thah

ProLsslor.l / Consllh.h<y F..s /
F.€ ior T.chnl.al S€Mc€t

413

1E35,591

14,730

7,259

70,296

To Other expehseg
Eank Charges

8ad debts Writteh oit

lnsumhce on Car

Office Expenses

Office Maintainence

TOTAL 12,55,83,119 TOTAL r2,55,83,119

P.rti.ul.rs
(RsJ

lRs.l

Genius: Ihcome.Tax Computation of Sl[VER OAK VIILAS tLp
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Rates and Taxes

Repaias and rnaintenance

Statutory tnteren & penalities

Paid in lhdia, or paid to a
resident flo otfier th3n

Depreciation and amontisetion

N.t 1033

Provision for curart tax

31,$a

20,519

77,fi,571

58,595 Ay Net loir

6.l.hc. cirri.d to BalahcG
St.rt lh p..tn./s ...ount

s,63/4l8

SATISH MODI
(Managing Partner)

s,63/18

TOTAI.
TOTAI.

-tffi

E'8

Genius: lncome-Tax Computation ofSltVER OAK VITLAS LIP
4.Y.2025-26 Page 4 ol 4
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CK KGM & CO
DN IA

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT

To the Partners of Silver Oak Villas LLp [LLp IN: AAG-2108]

Opinion

Chartered Accountants
Firm's Registration No.015353S

Chartered Accou ntants

We have audited the financial statements ofSilver Oak villas LLP, which comprise the balance sheet-
at March 31't 2025, and the profit and Ioss account for the year then ended, and notes to the financiar
statements, including a summary of significant accounting policies.

In our opinion, the accompanying financial statements give a true and fair view of the financial
position of the entity as at March 3L,202s, and of its financial performance for the y"r. irr* ".J"iin accordance with the Accounting Standards issuedby the institute of Charterej Accountants of
India !CAI).
Basis for Opinion

we conducted our audit in accordance with the standards on Auditing (SAs) issued by ICAI. Our
responsibilities under those standards are further described in the AudiLit n"rponriuititi". io. i1.,"
Audit of the Financial statements section of our report. we are independent of the entity in
accordance with the ethical requirements that are relevint to our audit of tie financial statemen"ts in
India, and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with these .uqui."r"nt..
We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis
for our opinion,

Responsibilities of Management and rhose charged with covernance for the Financial
Statements

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in
accordance with the aforesaid Accounting standards, and for such internal control as management
determines is necessary to enable the preparation of financial statements that are free from riaterial
misstatemen! whether due to fraud or error.

In preparing the financial statements, management is responsible for assessing the entity,s ability to
continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters rerated to goingioncern and using the
going concern basis of accounting unless management either intends 6 liq"urdate the entity 3r io
cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so,

Those charged with governance are responsible for overseeing the entity's financial reporting
process.

Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit ofthe Financial Statements

0ur objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements as a whole
are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor,s report
that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is not a guarantee
that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will always detect a material misstatemeit when it
exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or errorandare considered material if, individually or in
the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of useri taken
on the basis ofthese financial statements.

For KGM & Co

Pranay Mehta
Partner
Membership.2 3 3 6 5 0
uDtN: L5 rzv6 606M M rtP Y69S+
Place: Hyderabad
Datet 30/09/2025

1st Floor, soham Mansion, s4-1a713 &,4, M.G. Road, Ranigunj, secunderabad - 5oo 003. (T.s.)
Mobite : 9700076817 E-mait: pranay@kgmco.iri WiUsite : www.kgmco.in



SII.VER OA( VILTAS LLP
I.LPIN- AAG2lOS

Bala[ce She€t as at 3ln March 2O2S

(Amount inParticulars

Note 3t Mardr 2O2S 31 March 2024

9,57,34,475

1,00,000 1,00,000
92,o94

9 58 34 415 7,92,094

2,50,514
2,50,514

92,76,O75
2,O2,22,77 4

1,35.000

75,23,643
72,96,77,924

2, 9894, 189 713 702, 7,56
119 7 661

3,25,642
7,s2,05,824

3,70,000

3,84,237
7,52,05,824

3,55,000
1,59, 01,466 1, 45 067

7,73,92,679
8,77,47,770

47,ro,o45
6,74,997

64,76,222

49,74,703
9,67,74,293
1,02,05,605

7,26,040
60,36,958

9610, 87 653 7,5991572, 1
1197

7 661

7

2
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bout the nE tity
summ a of ificantsign accountrng ctespol

accom pan n notea are an naintegral ofp th ti ctnan alstatements

Equ IIY AND LIABI

Pa rtner5 nCo tribution
P rth(ii ers rteCu nt Acco ntu

erly,Prop PIant dan uEq nepm a dn lnta ngible a ssetsertProp Plan an d u mentEq rp
N on nt-curre rnvest ments
Othe non -cu nt assets

fotal

Cur€nt llabilities
rade payables

Trade receivables

NorF.urrent liabilitles
Long-term borrowings

ASSETS

No[-curent agsets

Total
Brief

Paftners, Funds
Partners'Capital

Other current liabilities
Short-term provisions

Cash and bank balances
Other current assets

Cqrent assets
Short Term Loans and Advances
lnventories

5

6

7

11

72

13

74

15

1

2

3

4

8

9
10

As pei our report ofeven date
For t(GM & Co
Cha.tered Accountants
Fl.m's Rcgistration

CA Pranay M€hta
M No I 233650
(Partner)

\(,
of the partners

M/s. S -VER

Modi

Filr,'| Reqo 0 15354s
Se

o,

cunderabad L

? anners)
Dlt{:00522546Place: Hyderabad

Date:3oloql24L{
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For and on

lvtodi
(Panners)
DIN:06983437



unt in Rs.

As per our report of even date
For KGM & Co
Chartered Accourtants
Firm's Registration No.Ol For and on behalf of the Partners

M/s. SttVER ITAS tLP

CA Pranay Mehta
M No : 233550
(Partner)

Place: HydeEbad

* Frra Ro e9.No
0153

-2Ssec{./nder

t

4ccq

So

ners)
DIN: 00522546

Modi
(Panners)

DrN: o698:t437
oate:3oloql24r1;
UDIN: zt!33 6r-!B rap(e PY6rt+

Particulars
Note

2,69,75,497

13,700
6,27,67,205

9,U,447
2,69,29,r9I ,u6

7,53,23,M7
90,25,583
2,06,300

927
58,595

2A,76,757

7,56,37,534
(1,59,91,236)

9,98,788

639

24,72,546
69,688

2,74,92,509 2731, 9s95,

(s,63,418)

73,940

(2,313)

1,35,000
38,208

73,340 1,73,208vI

I

lt

lll

lv
(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(f)

vt
(a)

(b)

Construction cost incurred during the year
Lnanges in lnventories of Work-in_progress
rmptoyee benefits expense

Depreciation and amoft ization expense
utner expenSeS

Summary of significant accounting policies

The accompanying notes are an integral part of therna ncta I statements

Revenue

Profit before Tax ( t-tV)

operations

Finance costs

expense:

Total expensB

Other income
Total tncome (t+ )

Current tax
Earlier Year Taxes

Profit/(t-oirl for the year

Briefabout the Entity
1

2

16

77

18

19

20
)1

8

22

SILVER OAX VILI.AS LLP

-. U.P|N_ MG-2108
statement of profit and Loss fior the year ended 31st March 2025

Fe"€ \

gr irarchf6it 31March76ri-



Note 1: Background of the Entity:
The entity is a LLP concern lt is engaged in the business that of Rear Est,te Deveropment other reratedservice in relation to real estate business.

Note 2: Notes forming part of Financial Statements:

1. SignificahtAccountingpolicies

a Basis of preparation of Financial Statementsi
The financial statements have been prepared to comply in all materiar respects with the lndianGenerally Accepted Accounting Principles tompt infilaing ihu ,..ornting standards issued byThe rnstitute of chartered Accountants of rndia. the financLr statements have been prepared onan accruar basis and under the historicar .o.t .onr"ntroi. it ui'n"n.,", statements are presentedin lndian rupees rounded off to th" n""r".t ,rp"". 

-
The accounting poricies adopted in the preparation of financiar statements are consistent withthose of previous year.

b, Use of Estimates:

Fixed Assets are stated at historical cost net of tax / duty credit availed, if any. Costhe cost of acquisition / construction and any cost attributable to bring the asset to

The preparation of financiar statements in conformity with rndian GAAp requires judgments,estimates and assumptions to be made that_affect ti," ,"p"i"a amount of assets uni li"biriti"r,disclosure of contingent riabirities on the date 
"r 

ii" ]l*".i.r statements and the reportedamount of revenues and expenses during the .epo.ti"g p"rioo. Arthough these estimates arebased on the management's best knowredgu or .r"""i J*ris and actions, uncertainty aboutthese assumptions and estimates courd resurt in the out.oru-. ,"qriring a materiar adjustment tothe carrying amounts of assets or riabrities *hi.h 
";; r;;;ized in the period in which theresults are known/materialized.

Revenue Recognition:

-,1"y^"1-1" Ir"T 
properry deveropment activity which are in substarce simirar to derivery of goodsrn recognized when a, significant risks and r"w"rds of ownur.iip in tt," rand and/or buirding are

;::trh::Xr:H.#::I", r", a reasonabte 
"_p"*,." .i."rrection of the,uL.oJa"r.l,.n

c

Revenue from these property deveropment activities which have the same economic substance

|,T:il " " 
construction contract is recognized u.r"a on ti" pi".centaee of completion method,

The revenue ls recognized where the progress on the project has reached to a reasonable stage of25% compretion. The work percentage of work compretion ii oetermined with reference to theproportion of project cost incuffed for work p"ar.,'r"a ,p,. ihe balance sheet date bear to theestimated total cost of each project.

The estimated of cost and revenue are reviewed by management periodicary and effect of anychange in such estimates is recognized in the perioa i" *ii.frl".n changes are determined.

flffiH#:"rfl:""|;|"?"tf ' *"portion basis takins into account the amount outstandins and

Property, plant & Equipment:d

t comprises

its workingcondition for its intended

Notes forming part of the Financiar statements for the year ended, 31st March, 2025

'lv\o\
:)

o

.l



e Depreciation on Fixed Assets:

Towards 4ssefs
Borrowing costs towards acquisition, construction or purchase of qualifying asset are capitalised.Further, general borrowings towards the same are capitalised on proportionate basisTowords Workino Capital

t

Depreciation on Fixed Assets is provided. to the extent of depreciable amount on the writtendown Value (wDV) Method, rhe rates adopted for depre.iatiin as specified under rncome TaxAct.

lhventories:
rnventories are varued at the rower of cost and net rearizable varue. The net rearisabre varue is theestimated selling price in the ordinary course of business ress the estimated costs of compretionand estimated costs necessary to make the sale.

Borrowing Costs:

h

L1
q

Reg.N
0153s3s

eqrnceraaad

cf

Borrowing cost towards working capital is charged to revenue.

Current and Non-Current Assets:
Alr the assets/ Iiabirities that are receivabre / repayabre within the Entities normar operating cycreof 12 months have been considered as ,Current,.

All the assets / liabilities that are receivable / repayable are more than the Entities normaloperating cycle of 12 months have been considered as iNon-Current,.

P.ovisions, ContinBent Liabilities & Assets:
A provision is made based on a reliabre estimate when it is probabre that an outfrow of resourcesembodying economic benefits wi, be required to settre an olligrtion. contingent ilu,ir"r,',rmaterial is disclosed by way of notes to accounts. contingent assets are neither recognized nordisclosed in the financial statements

{.
at4

*
o

4cc



(1
SILVER OAI( VILI.AS LLP

Not.r forml E ptrt ot th. Fin nclrl St tcmcnt. for th. y!.r .nd.4 3t3t M.rGh, 20253 Partn.r3,CepitalAc.ount

Prrtn!ls Contrlbutio nAEcount

Parth!ts Accouht

(ADount in Rs.l

4f
/dl:..'

Sr.

No.
Nam. of parthcr Atrccd

cohtalbutloh
Shar. of p.ofiv

(lGsl
Ar.t 1st Apr 2O2a ntroduc.d/contri

but.d durlryth.
namuncration
for tha yaar

lhtarcst for thc
ycar

Withdr.w.ls
duriry th.

yaar

As .t 31sl Mar.h
20251

2

3

i Housing pvt. Ltd
Modi Properties pvt. Lrd
Soham Modi

Mod
10,0o0
1.0,0o0

80,000

7@6

70%
8ea

10,000
10,oot)
80,000

10,000
10,000
80,000

Pravlous Ycar
00

1,00,000

Sr.

l\lo.
Nam. of parthar sh.r. of proflt/

(loss)
As at lstApril

2024

t

lntrodu.cd/.ohtrib
ut.d durin! thc

R.muncl-.tloh for
th. y.ar

lntc.ast for tha
ycaa

Withdraw.ls
durihg th. ylar

Shar. of Prorit
/ Lors 60r thc

ycar

As at 31st M.rch
20251

2

3

i Housing 44. t-td
Modi Properties A/t. Ltd
Soham Modi

Mod
7@4

7VA
atrn

/5,s4,4621

(53,3s,909)

s9,82,466

20,66,39,344
r5,76,s4,629
3,89,0a,L72

74,66,2L,6ro
72,OO,62,8s5

3,42,98,OOO

094

(s7,736)
(s7,7361

14,6L,8871

s,940s,s36
2,6L,9A,129
L,01,30,75L

7 145Pra ea pY)
30 t7 77 15I 520 3,o3, t982,

52A 75,52L 92,O94



SILVER OAI( VILI.AS LLP
Notes forming part of the Financial StatemenG for the year ended, 3tst March, 2025

(Amount in RsJ

31 March 2024

2,50,514

31 March 2024

92,7 6,01s 75,23,93

92 7 23,643

3l March 2025 31 March 2024
7,27,026

6,24,497

45,03,890

36,56,359

7,73,OO,402

9,54,39,807

69,85,599

2,47,53,799

24,33,279

2,02,22,774

31 March 2025 3l March 2OZ4

5

6

7

1,35,000

Loans and advances from other parties

Trade payables

Total outstanding dues of micro, small and medium
enterprises

Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro,
small and medium ente.prises

Long-term borrowints

I Long-term borrowings

Total Trade payables

Short-term provisions
Provision for lncome Tax

Customer Advances

Revenue Pending Recognition
Total Other current liabilities

Othei current liabilities
Statutory Dues payable

Sa hries/ ncentives payable

Other payables

/l .qe

d Acc

o
q

NI o.
5

Secun c b.d

(
-{{

3l March ZO25

2,50,574

3t lvrarch zEs-

4

1.35.(xro



stLvES oal( vtu.as LtP
ilor.. fonntn3 mn ot lh. Fn.nd.l Sr.r.m.ntr for rt. F.r .nd.d, 3tn Mardr, 2O2S

t Pr!p..ty, pt m tlld Equtpmlnr

Fot Pa 2,,2+25

Grorr 8lo.t
Nat Abcl

otlo.y'mzl
Addirhn t).duclion

3rlo3lb25 or,l0,l?o24
for th. D.ductlon

3tt$lmzs 3!03lT25Honda City 7,8,726
29,614

3,4A,327

23,775
57,ffi

1,535
3,23,339

2,$3

7,58.34\ 3,74,1O3 5E,595 4,32,59A 3,25.642

nt h ar.

lot 
"l 

202:l-24

(-)j
A
T1^

o5
*

cAd

Gross Blocl
N.t Blo.kAddition

Hond. City 7,2A,726

29,514
7,2A,726

29,5L4
2,81,198

23,217
67,129

2,559
3,8,327

25,776
3,80,399

3,A3a

Tot l 7 7 €9,588

53
Cerabad

o.ca
c 53 s

s

7,24,726

29,674 +o53a7
27,37!

7,58.341

3lto3lb24 oaulmz3
Oodudlon

3tlo3lbzr

3.01.415 3.74.LO3 324.237



(Amount In RsJ

31 March 2024
1,,52,05 ,824 1,52,05,824
t,52,Os,824 2,05,824

31 March 2025 3l March 2024
3,70,000 3,55,000
3,70,@0 3,55,mo

31 March 2o2s 31 March 2024
2,6a,6A2

43,52,242

24,59,209

39,72,545

7,72,247

88,O2,462

1,13,92,679 89,74,703

31 March 2025 37 March 2024
9,67,74,293

7,53,23,447

2,43,50,O30

8,01,83,057

7,56,37,534

3,96,46,29a
8,71,47 ,7to 9,61,74,293

31 March 2025 31 March 2024

47,70,M5 1,02,05,605
4,.,10,o45 r,02,05,605

31 March 2025

2,59,747

3,55,256
77,620

7,08,420
6,74,997 t,26,w

31 March 2O2S 31 March 2024
,76,222 60,36,958

l1

9

10

13

t4

15

Total other non-current other assets

Shon Term Loans and Advances
Advances to Employees
Advances for Vendors and Cont.actors

lnventories

Opening Work-in-progress (t)
Add: Construction Cost incurred during the year
Less: Cost recognised during the year

Other curent assets
Balance with Revenue Authorities
Total

iva lehsh nd

Closing Wo*-in-progr6s

e receivables

Cash and Bank Balances

Non-current investments
lnvestments in property

Secured Considered good
Unsecured Considered good

On Current Accounts
Gsh on hand

Other non-current assets
Security Deposits

Advances to Suppliers

Other Advances
Total

64,16,222 60,36,9s8

/I C5

Reg.No

(

o5
P^

01 53s3s
Secundera

(

\ Acc

stLvER OAX V|IAS tlP
Not6 forming part of the Financial statements for the year ended, 31st March, 2025

1n

3r March 2ori-

31 March 2024

12



stLvER OAt( v[-t a5 llP
Not6 fomint part of the Financial Statemcnts for the year Gnded, 31st Mardr, 2025

in Rs.)
31 March 2025 3L Matdr 20.24

2,6a,75,797
99,694

6,27,67,205

1

31 March 2025 31 March 202L

13,700
9,64,M7

1 9

31 March 2O2S 31 March 2024
3534804
94,74,4Aa
79,74,755 ia 77 78

2,77,02,299
4,36,57,a56

7 7 37

31 March 2025 31 Ma 2024
9,6174,294

7,53,23,447

2,43,50,030

4,77,47,770

8,0r,83,057

7 ,s5,37 ,sa4 
.

5,96,46,29a

9,61,74,293
583 6

31 March 2025 31 Mar.h 2024
1,20,000

86,300

4,52,247

134836
L7,77!

2 300 9 788

31 March 2025 31 March 2024
514
473 639

31 March 2025 3l March 2024
16,35,691

7,259
70,296

5,83,004
2,75,557

3r"538

74,730

23a,o44
20,519

125

1,098

10,000
3,50,000

20,23a
80,000

2,5e,909

6,42,M9
5,33,365
1,16,983

1,800
2,O7,@O

7,8,q4
77,6aO

16

t7

1E

20

27

22

Revenue Recognised as per POCM
Other Opeaating Revenue

Corrstruction Cost lncu.r€d during th€ y€ar
Purchases of Material
Labour Charges
Other Direct Expense

Changes in lnvemories of Wort-in_progress
upening Work-in-progress (t)

Add: Construction Cost inqtrred duringthe year

Less: Cost recoSnised during the year

Employee beneffts expcnse
Sala.ies, wages, bonus and other allowances
Gratuity Expenses

Fhalce costs
lnterest on Uns€cured loans
Bank Charges

Other Erpenses
Bad debts Written off
Community Development Expenses
Donation
lnsurance

Repairs and maintenance
Statutory lnterest & penalities
Total

Revenue from Operations

o5tcl Work-i Pn-n8 rogres
otal (-r0

Total

otal

Total

Staff welfare expenses
otal

Total

Other income
lnterest lncome
Registration Charges

Promotional expenses
Rates and Taxes
Registration Services
Rent

Legal s€rvices
Office Expenses
Office Maintainence
Professional Sewices

757 546

eg.No.

\Secunderabad

h\_-z

\
5 Pl*

o

([)

.l



stLvER OAX VtLtAS trP
Notes forming pan o, the Financial Statements for the year ended, 3lst March, 2025

2g Other Disclosures

Dlsclosute of Rerrenue and Cost as per POCM
The percentage of work compreted under the project upto 31-3-2025 is 96.18% Which is determined withreference to the proportion of proiect cost incurred foi work o.iolr", ,r,o Barance sheet date bear tothe estimated totar cost of project. rhe detairs of reven;';;; fi 

".st 
recognized accordingry is as

in Rs.)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

(v)

The firm does not have any contingent liabilities as on 31st March 2025.The firm does not have any GpitalCommitments as on 31st Mu.h a0ii.
The firm has not receiv€d anv intimation. from 'suppliers, regarding their status MrcRo, sMAlt. MEDTUMENTER,RTSES Deveropment Act 2006 and r,"*" air"Lrr"r, ir'" 

"i,',[,"it, ,. ,n" 
"rounts 

unpaid as at thevearend together w*h interest pavabre / p"ia as requi.ea unaei iil"ii'i", no, t."n gir"n.

ll"-rfl:::;:J"1,::.as 
on 31st March 2025 to the debit and credit of ail accounts are subject to

ln accordance with the Guidance Not
has not been ,o,."i,"1i"'""r";"Jil::HT#,iil:11;i,:.r:iJ, *:', ,:ifTi.r,Tff:I[:Further' the Gsr output on sares and Gsr input on purchases i, ."nrJ.Li 

", 
a","nce sheet item and is notincluded in the profit and loss account. This tras theiefore no i.O"" r" Or.ao 
", "ss 

for the year.

(vi)

(vir) Expenses not supported by erternar evidences as taken as certified and authenticated by the mana
The figures of previous year h rever necessary, to conform to the currentclassification.

gement

C\ (
I14

15353S
cunderabad

Particulars
FY 202+25 FY 2023-24Estimated Cost

3a,25,67,200 38 43,75 200

ICost ncu rred ud ir the fng yea
7,53,23,447 7 6,37,533Cumulative cost

35,79,56!993 35,2 33,546POCM%
96.780A 90.80o/6

Revenue re izedn ud ri ht e Ing yea 2,68,75,797 6,27,67,205mCu u lat Reve nue re tzedcogn 30,7a,45,998 28,70,3 o,2ot
tCos n ediz Udr€cog ft ethng fyea 2,43,50,o30 5,96,46,298Cum Iu ative Cost izedrecogn

28,08,09,285 25,U,59,2s5

G ross Profit d ud frecognize the a Ing ye 24,65,767
Cu mu a tive G rosS rofitp nizedrecog 2,70,36,773 2,45,70,946

nio
9,67,74,292 8,01,83,0s7Closing Wtp
8,77,47,7t0 9,67,74,292

R un e nPe Id forng tonRecognit 7,73,0O,402 2,47,53,198

(vii)

o

U\\

been re-grou
year

(i)

25,14,907


